The contract term is for a period of one (1) year with the option to extend for 
three (3) additional years. 

ARTICLE 5 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Firm shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, the sum of Eighty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($85,000.00).  If this 
Contract contains unit price pay items, the Contract Price shall be adjusted in accordance 
with the actual quantities of items completed and accepted by the Owner at the unit prices 
quoted in the Solicitation Response. The amount of the Contract Price is and has heretofore